

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:        | 11-03   | 342       | Version: | 1 | Name:         | PD-ABC-4th Street Vine D2 |        |
|----------------|---|-----------|----------|---|---------------|---------------------------|--------|
| Туре:          | ABC   | License   |          |   | Status:       | Granted                   |        |
| File created:  | 3/24/   | 2011      |          |   | In control:   | City Council              |        |
| On agenda:     | 4/12/   | 2011      |          |   | Final action: | 4/12/2011                 |        |
| Title:         | Recommendation to determine that the application serves the public convenience and necessity, and receive and file the application of Sophia Lorraine Sandoval, dba 4th Street Vine, for a premise-to-premise transfer of an Alcoholic Beverage Control License, at 2142 East 4th Street, with conditions. (District 2) |           |          |   |               |                           |        |
| Sponsors:      | Police  |           |          |   |               |                           |        |
| Indexes:       |   |           |          |   |               |                           |        |
| Code sections: |   |           |          |   |               |                           |        |
| Attachments:   | 1. 041211-R-21sr&att.pdf, 2. 041211-R-21-Handout LBUSD.pdf, 3. 041211-R-21ABC Letter.pdf  |           |          |   |               |                           |        |
| Date           | Ver.  | Action By |          |   | Ac            | tion                      | Result |
| 4/12/2011      | 1   | City Cour | icil     |   | ap            | pprove recommendation     | Pass   |
|                |   |           |          |   |               |                           |        |

Recommendation to determine that the application serves the public convenience and necessity, and receive and file the application of Sophia Lorraine Sandoval, dba 4th Street Vine, for a premise-to-premise transfer of an Alcoholic Beverage Control License, at 2142 East 4th Street, with conditions. (District 2)

It is City Council policy to review applications for Alcoholic Beverage Control licenses to determine if a basis for protest against the issuance of the license exists. The attached application lists the possible bases for protest.

City Council response is due to the Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control by April 15, 2011. Accordingly, City Council action is required at the April 12, 2011 City Council meeting.

None.

Approve recommendation.

JIM McDONNELL CHIEF OF POLICE

APPROVED:

PATRICK H. WEST CITY MANAGER